PARTSLIST
Part Number [tem Description

Assembly Groups
Receiver/Barrel Group

224886 Cocking lever, cpl

200404 Spring, elbow, for cocking lever
200403 Axle, cocking lever

200415 Front sight post

922609 Pin, front sight

222438 Rear sight assembly, cpl
200371 Washer, rear sight clamping screw
922617 Toothed lock washer

222236 Clamping screw, rear sight
200368 Flash hider, cpl

200369 Flash hider, incpl

2003 70 Spring, retaining, flash hider
Bolt Group

225658 Bolt carrier, cpl

225659 Bolt carrier, incpl

225656 Bolt head, cpl

225657 Bolt head, incpl

200452 Lever, locking (bolt head)
200453 Spring, for locking lever
929636 Pin, locking lever

214722 Locking piece, 45 degree, “30T"
221197 Extractor

221198 Spring, extractor

221199 Pin, extractor

225727 Roller, locking, 7.92mm, “-8T"
225728 Roller, locking, 7.94mm *-6T"
225729 Roller, locking, 7.96mm ,*-4T"
225730 Roller, locking, 7.98mm, “-2T"
22573 1 Roller, locking, 8.00mm,"T"
225732 Roller, locking, 8.02mm, “+2T"
225733 Roller, locking, 8.04mm, “+4T”
214703 Roller, locking, 8.06mm, “+6T”
221125 Holder for locking rollers
200450 Pin, holder for locking roller
221187 Firing pin

221128 Spring, firing pin

Comments

MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY
MSG 90-DMR ONLY

Standard size



E——

Part Number

225661
225668
224696
224713
224820
225662
225665

200459
224702
200478
200479

Buttstock
225669
225674
225670
225671
225672
225673
200453
922615
200523
200524
200525
200526
205935
206282
225675
225784
225785
225759
929299
200520

Forearm
224660

Item Description Comments

Trigger group, cpl

Pistol grip, plastic only
Mechanism, trigger, cpl

Shoe, trigger, cpl

Screw, trigger shoe locking
Safety/selector lever (left side)
Safety/selector lever with axle
(right side)

Locking pin, small, trigger group
Ejector

Spring, gector

Axle, gector, cpl

Buttstock, cpl

Buttstock, incpl

Cheekpiece

Buttplate

Clamping screw with axle (left side)

Nut (for clamping screw with axle)
Countersunk screw

Lock washer

Stop pin, recail spring

Nylon ring, recoil spring retaining

Recoil spring

Rivet, stop pin

Strap with ring

Backplate, cpl

Buffer assembly, cpl

Disk

Screw

Clamping plate

Safety disk _
Locking pin, large, buttstock 2 required for buttstock

Forearm, cpl
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Part Number

Magazine
206709
214874

206709
205555

206714
200595
206716
206659
200587

Bipod, Adiustable
225765

Sight M ount
224592

700571

221364
224347

922740
92274 1

225186
202414

Sing
224867
200910

224896

Item Description

Magazine, 5-round, cpl (steel)
Magazine, 20-round, cpl, with
markings, (steel)

Housing, magazine, 5-round (steel)
Housing, magazine, 20-round,
without markings, (steel)
Follower, 5-round

Follower, 20-round

Magazine spring with locking
plate, 5-round

Magazine spring with locking
plate, 20-round

Floor plate, 5 and 20-round

Bipod, adjustable, cpl

Sight mount, cpl, without rings
30mm holding rings with mounting
screws

1inchinserts (1 each)

Comments

Mounting screws for 30mm holding 2 required/mount, |/ring

rings

Cylinder screw, for top half of
30mm ring

Split washer, locking, for cylinder
screw # 922740 above

30mm holding ring, lower half
30mm holding ring, upper half

Sling, carrying, cpl

Hook, rear sling attachment
Mounting block with locking
knob
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4 required/mount, 2/ring
4 required/mount, 2/ring

2 required/mount, 1/ring
2 required/mount, 1 /ring



Part Number

Tools & Accessories

300009
701205

958512
95743 1
205780

312387

211013

224659DMR

200910

224896

700624

2225 10DMR

205895

221223

224721
228584
222151
700035
200568
211023
700126

K701113P &
K701113RI

[tem Description

Sight Adjustment Tool

Allen wrench 2.5mm, screws for
top haf of 30mm holding rings
Allen wrench, 3mm, trigger shoe
Allen wrench, 6mm, buttstock
User Tool Kit, complete with
small flathead screwdriver, lens
brush, lens cloth and pouch
Universa Spanner (AK4 Tool)

Plastic muzzle cap
Sound Suppressor, screw-on
# locking piece, — degree

Multi-purpose combat carrying
ding, green cotton web
Rear ding hook

Front ding mounting block with
locking knob

“Harris’ model 1A2 bipod

# 6 adapter with Q-D stud, for
use in T-groove, with Harris bipod
Pistol Grip holder with spring
Buttstock, folding

G3SG1 buttstock with adjustable
cheek piece

Rubber buttplate for G3 SG
buttstock

PSG 1 buttstock, adjustable
Drum magazine, 50-round

Dual magazine clamp

Magazine |oader/unloader
Blank Firing Attachment (BFA)
Pull-thru cleaning kit

Beta front sight with tritium dot
(includes mounting ring)
Modular Weapons Cleaning Kit,
cpl. caliber .30/7.62mm
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Comments

For MSG -90 DMR ONLY

For MSG 90-DMR flash hider
and/or bolt group assembly
and disassembly

For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
For use with sound suppressor

only

For use on leather M| shooting
sling

For use on leather Ml

shooting sling

For storage of wrenches in pistol grip

For MSG 90-DMR ONLY

For MSG 90-DMR ONLY



Part Number
701113
300008
700589

700588
98003 7

926153

700587
701398

* Cpl - complete
* Incpl- Incomplete

[tem Description Comments

Spare bronze bore brush,

caliber .30/7.62mm

Spare chamber flute brush,

caliber .30/7.62mm

Spare chamber face brush

Handle, 18", for chamber face brush
Manual, operators, MSG 90 (red
cover, HK GmbH produced)
Manual, operators, MSG 90 &
MSG 90-DMR (HK Inc. produced)
Manua, Aiming with H&K Small For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
A s

Weapon Record Book
Carrying/storage case, black plastic
with foam interior, “Pelican” model
1750 Trave vault

" " - Marking on part
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