## PARTS LIST

Part Number	Item Description	<b>Comments</b>		
Assembly Groups				
Receiver/Barrel Gro				
224886	Cocking lever, cpl			
200404	Spring, elbow, for cocking lever			
200403	Axle, cocking lever			
200415	Front sight post	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
922609	Pin, front sight	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
22243 8	Rear sight assembly, cpl	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
200371	Washer, rear sight clamping screw	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
922617	Toothed lock washer	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
222236	Clamping screw, rear sight	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
200368	Flash hider, cpl	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
200369	Flash hider, incpl	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
2003 70	Spring, retaining, flash hider	MSG 90-DMR ONLY		
T				
Bolt Group				
225658	Bolt carrier, cpl			
225659	Bolt carrier, incpl			
225656	Bolt head, cpl			
225657	Bolt head, incpl			
200452	Lever, locking (bolt head)			
200453	Spring, for locking lever			
929636	Pin, locking lever			
214722	Locking piece, 45 degree, "30T"			
221197	Extractor			
221198	Spring, extractor			
221199	Pin, extractor			
225727	Roller, locking, 7.92mm, "-8T"			
225728	Roller, locking, 7.94mm, "-6T"			
225729	Roller, locking, 7.96mm, "-4T"			
225730	Roller, locking, 7.98mm, "-2T"			
22573 1	Roller, locking, 8.00mm, "T"	Standard size		
225732	Roller, locking, 8.02mm, "+2T"			
225733	Roller, locking, 8.04mm, "+4T"			
214703	Roller, locking, 8.06mm, "+6T"			
221125	Holder for locking rollers			
200450	Pin, holder for locking roller			
221187	Firing pin			
221128	Spring, firing pin			

Part Number	Item Description	<u>Comments</u>
Trigger Group		
225661	Trigger group, cpl	
225668	Pistol grip, plastic only	
224696	Mechanism, trigger, cpl	
224713	Shoe, trigger, cpl	
224820	Screw, trigger shoe locking	
225662	Safety/selector lever (left side)	
225665	Safety/selector lever with axle (right side)	
200459	Locking pin, small, trigger group	
224702	Ejector	
200478	Spring, ejector	
200479	Axle, ejector, cpl	
<u>Buttstock</u>		
225669	Buttstock, cpl	
225674	Buttstock, incpl	
225670	Cheekpiece	
225671	Buttplate	
225672	Clamping screw with axle (left side)	
225673	Nut (for clamping screw with axle)	
200453	Countersunk screw	
922615	Lock washer	
200523	Stop pin, recoil spring	
200524	Nylon ring, recoil spring retaining	
200525	Recoil spring	
200526	Rivet, stop pin	
205935	Strap with ring	
206282	Backplate, cpl	
225675	Buffer assembly, cpl	
225784	Disk	
225785	Screw	
225759	Clamping plate	
929299	Safety disk	2 10 1 1
200520	Locking pin, large, buttstock	2 required for buttstock
<u>Forearm</u>	Б	
224660	Forearm, cpl	

Part Number	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Comments</u>
<u>Magazine</u>		
206709	Magazine, 5-round, cpl (steel)	
214874	Magazine, 20-round, cpl, with	
	markings, (steel)	
206709	Housing, magazine, 5-round (steel)	
205555	Housing, magazine, 20-round,	
	without markings, (steel)	
206714	Follower, 5-round	
200595	Follower, 20-round	
206716	Magazine spring with locking	
	plate, 5-round	
206659	Magazine spring with locking	
	plate, 20-round	
200587	Floor plate, 5 and 20-round	
Bipod, Adiustable		
225765	Bipod, adjustable, cpl	
	r, 3	
Sight Mount		
224592	Sight mount, cpl, without rings	
700571	30mm holding rings with mounting	
700071	screws	
221364	1 inch inserts (1 each)	
224347	Mounting screws for 30mm holding	2 required/mount 1/ring
227371	rings	2 required mount, it mg
922740	Cylinder screw, for top half of	4 required/mount, 2/ring
322140	30mm ring	+ required/mount, 2/1mg
92274 1	Split washer, locking, for cylinder	4 required/mount, 2/ring
92214 1	screw # 922740 above	4 required/mount, 2/mg
225186		2 magning d/mannt 1/ming
	30mm holding ring, lower half	
202414	30mm holding ring, upper half	2 required/mount, 1/ring
CI.		
Sling	01' ' 1	
224867	Sling, carrying, cpl	
200910	Hook, rear sling attachment	
224896	Mounting block with locking	
	knob	

Part Number	Item Description	Comments
Tools & Accessories	<del>-</del>	
300009	Sight Adjustment Tool	For MSG -90 DMR ONLY
701205	Allen wrench 2.5mm, screws for	
958512	top half of 30mm holding rings Allen wrench, 3mm, trigger shoe	
95743 1	Allen wrench, 6mm, buttstock	
205780	User Tool Kit, complete with	
200700	small flathead screwdriver, lens	
	brush, lens cloth and pouch	
3 12387	Universal Spanner (AK4 Tool)	For MSG 90-DMR flash hider
		and/or bolt group assembly
		and disassembly
211013	Plastic muzzle cap	For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
	Sound Suppressor, screw-on	For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
	# locking piece, _ degree	For use with sound suppressor
224659DMR	Multi-purpose combat carrying	only
224039DWIK	sling, green cotton web	
200910	Rear sling hook	For use on leather Ml shooting
200710	210111 021119 110011	sling
224896	Front sling mounting block with	For use on leather Ml
	locking knob	shooting sling
700624	"Harris" model 1A2 bipod	
	# 6 adapter with Q-D stud, for	
	use in T-groove, with Harris bipod	_
2225 10DMR	Pistol Grip holder with spring	For storage of wrenches in pistol grip
205005	Buttstock, folding	
205895	G3SG1 buttstock with adjustable	
221223	cheek piece Rubber buttplate for G3 SGl	
221223	buttstock	
22472 1	PSG 1 buttstock, adjustable	
228584	Drum magazine, 50-round	
222151	Dual magazine clamp	
700035	Magazine loader/unloader	
200568	Blank Firing Attachment (BFA)	For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
211023	Pull-thru cleaning kit	
700126	Beta front sight with tritium dot	For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
1/701112DI 0	(includes mounting ring)	
K701113PI &	Modular Weapons Cleaning Kit,	
K701113RI	cpl. caliber .30/7.62mm	

Part Number	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Comments</u>
701113	Spare bronze bore brush, caliber .30/7.62mm	
300008	Spare chamber flute brush, caliber .30/7.62mm	
700589	Spare chamber face brush	
700588	Handle, 18", for chamber face brush	
98003 7	Manual, operators, MSG 90 (red cover, HK GmbH produced) Manual, operators, MSG 90 & MSG 90-DMR (HK Inc. produced)	
926153	Manual, Aiming with H&K Small	For MSG 90-DMR ONLY
700587 701398	Weapon Record Book Carrying/storage case, black plastic with foam interior, "Pelican" model 1750 Travel vault	

<sup>\*</sup> Cpl - complete \* Incpl- Incomplete "" - Marking on part